
 

 
   
 
 

 
 

Boys Volleyball Coop, fall 2025 
 

Day Date Start Opponent/Tournament Location 

Sat 8/23/25 2 PM Varsity Scrimmage Tournament Sun Prairie West HS 

Mon 8/25/25 5:30/7 PM Edgewood - JV & Varsity Scrimmage Wilkes Gym, Edgewood HS 

Tues 8/26/25 5:30/7 PM Fort Atkinson - JV & Varsity Fort Atkinson HS 

Wed 9/3/25 6-7 PM Parent/Athlete Meeting MCDS 

Thurs 9/4/25 5:15 PM Waunakee - Varsity Waunakee HS 

Fri 9/5/25 5:30/7 PM St Ambrose - JV & Varsity MCDS 

Mon 9/8/25 5/6:30 PM Oconomowoc - JV & Varsity Oconomowoc 

Thurs 9/11/25 5:30 PM Team Photo MCDS 

Mon 9/15/25 5:30/7 PM De Forest - JV & Varsity De Forest HS 

Thurs 9/18/25 5:30/7 PM Madison La Follette - JV & Varsity MCDS 

Wed 9/24/25 5:30/7 PM De Forest - JV & Varsity MCDS 

Fri 9/26/25 3:30-6 PM ROCKY’S FUN RUN WORK/RUN MCDS 

Mon 9/29/25 5:30/7 PM St Ambrose - JV & Varsity St Maria Goretti School 

Thurs 10/2/25  5 PM Sun Prairie West - Varsity Sun Prairie West HS 

Sat 10/4/25 TBD JV Tournament Madison West HS 

Sat 10/4/25 TBD Varsity Tournament Madison East HS 

Thurs 10/9/25 5:30/7 PM Oconomowoc - JV & Varsity MCDS 

Sat 10/11/25 TBD Varsity Tournament Madison VP Memorial HS 

Tues 10/14/25 6 PM Waunakee - Varsity MCDS 

Wed/Fri 10/22, 24 TBD WIAA Regionals TBD 

Tu/Sa 10/28, 11/1 TBD WIAA Sectionals TBD 

Wed-Fri 11/5-7 TBD WIAA State Resch Center, Green Bay 

 
Varsity Head Coach: ​ ​ Eagan Peters Michaud 
V Asst/JV Head Coach: ​ Edward Vegas 
Athletic Director:​ ​ Annie Gravel 
Head of High School: ​​ Brian Salzer 
Mascot:  ​ ​ ​ Prairie Hawks 


